
REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 
In compliance with Administrative Policy 3.09(10)(e)1, the Administration is reporting change 
orders to existing contracts whose collective net value exceed $25,000. 

Contract:  C029697 
Chenhall Nissen, S.C. 

On September 20, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Chenhall Nissen, 
S.C. entered into Professional Services Contract number C029697 (“Contract”), with a term 
of September 1, 2020 through August 31, 2021, for counsel and legal advice concerning 
Labor Condition Application (LCA) with the U.S. Department of Labor and to assist with 
immigration questions for international candidates. The contract has subsequently been 
extended for an additional year through August 31, 2022 . On May 5, 2022 additional funds 
of $150,000 were added due to increased recruitment efforts with international candidates 
and to ensure there was not a disruption of services.   

Original Contract Amount:  $    49,999.00 
    24,999.00 RCC 7/15/2021     

First Extension Year 
2 Increase: 
Ending amount:     

       49,999.00 
 $ 150,000.00  
$   274,997.00 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT 
ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES 
AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL 
FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL 
REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 2)




