(ATTACHMENT 31) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID REQUESTS
DocuSign Envelope ID: DDFD4E68-6C3F-4351-BE1B-F831685BB77A

Purchase Requisition Number: CRO51604
Contract Number: C029697
Vendor Number: V028899

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
FIRST CONTRACT EXTENSION AND THIRD MODIFICATION

On September 14, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Chenhalls Nissen, S.C. entered into
Professional Services Contract number C029697 (“Contract™), with a term of September 18, 2020 through
August 31, 2021.

As such, the Contract has been extended for the first additional one-year term, from September 1,2021 through
August 31, 2022 (*Year 2”), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, except
for those specifically mentioned in Contract.

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

Section 3., Compensation, is modified, striking <$89,999.00 and replacing with *$239,999.00™

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
By: Juifur Mssn, By: (}W

CROSTFEOCTATIN:

Janine Adamczyk, Director
Procurement & Risk Management

5/11/2022 5/16/2022
Date: Date:
Chenhalls Nissen, S.C.
11270 W Park Place, Suite 200 By: Not Required

Milwaukee, WI 53224
(414) 259-0811

Tax ID: NG
Budget code(s): OGA-0-0-HRO-HR-ECTS

DocuSigned by:
Reviewed By: [Daﬁm Flors

ECC3223A838C42E.

Insurance Compliance

Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

Date:

By: Not Required

Robert E. Peterson, President
Mihvaukee Board of School Directors

Date:

5/13/2022
Date:

5/17/2022





